DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY - AMENDED AUGUST 11, 2006

August 8, 2006 Democratic Primary. The polls for the duly warned primary were declared open
at 6:00 a.m. by Head Moderator Leslie Siegel at Meeting House Hill School for the 108" District
and Moderator William McNulty at Company A Firehouse for the 138" District. The polls were

declared closed at 8:00 p.m.

The results were announced as follows:
Nomination For:

OFFICE CANDIDATE
Governor Dan Malloy

John DeStefano
Lieutenant Mary Messina
Governor Glassman

Scott Slifka
US Senator Joseph Lieberman

Ned Lamont

Absentee Ballots
Overseas Ballots
Provisional Ballots
Rejected Absentees

Total Eligible Voters

Total Voted At Polls

Total Voted Including Absentee
Percentage Voted

DISTRICT

108"
280*
204

281*
131

246
297*

DISTRICT
108™
34
3*
0
1

DISTRICT
108"
1429
512
549*
38%

DISTRICT

138"
51
18

46
17

32
44

DISTRICT
138"
10

o O O

DISTRICT
138"
235
66
76
32%

TOTAL
331*
222

327*
148

278
341*

TOTAL
44
3*

TOTAL
1664
578
625*
37%

* Denotes amended vote totals after final Absentee Ballots were counted on August 11, 2006.



