## **DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY - AMENDED AUGUST 11, 2006**

August 8, 2006 Democratic Primary. The polls for the duly warned primary were declared open at 6:00 a.m. by Head Moderator Leslie Siegel at Meeting House Hill School for the 108<sup>th</sup> District and Moderator William McNulty at Company A Firehouse for the 138<sup>th</sup> District. The polls were declared closed at 8:00 p.m.

The results were announced as follows: Nomination For:

	DISTRICT	<b>DISTRICT</b>	
<b>CANDIDATE</b>	108 <sup>th</sup>	138 <sup>th</sup>	<b>TOTAL</b>
Dan Malloy	280*	51	331*
John DeStefano	204	18	222
Mary Messina			
Glassman	281*	46	327*
Scott Slifka	131	17	148
Joseph Lieberman	246	32	278
Ned Lamont	297*	44	341*
	Dan Malloy John DeStefano  Mary Messina Glassman Scott Slifka  Joseph Lieberman	CANDIDATE108thDan Malloy280*John DeStefano204Mary Messina281*Scott Slifka131Joseph Lieberman246	CANDIDATE         108 <sup>th</sup> 138 <sup>th</sup> Dan Malloy         280*         51           John DeStefano         204         18           Mary Messina         281*         46           Scott Slifka         131         17           Joseph Lieberman         246         32

	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	
	108 <sup>th</sup>	138 <sup>th</sup>	<b>TOTAL</b>
<b>Absentee Ballots</b>	34	10	44
Overseas Ballots	3*	0	3*
<b>Provisional Ballots</b>	0	0	0
Rejected Absentees	1	0	1

	DISTRICT 108 <sup>th</sup>	DISTRICT 138 <sup>th</sup>	TOTAL
<b>Total Eligible Voters</b>	1429	235	1664
<b>Total Voted At Polls</b>	512	66	578
<b>Total Voted Including Absentee</b>	549*	76	625*
Percentage Voted	38%	32%	37%

<sup>\*</sup> Denotes amended vote totals after final Absentee Ballots were counted on August 11, 2006.